Roy #4nderson, County Judge 3%

Johnson County, Texas.

el ’ L !
" Attest: a J County Clerk County Judge

~=~e00000=m~~ |

January 2, 1947
! THE STATE OF TEXAS [

- COUNTY OF JOHNSON )
BE IT REMEMBERED THAT at a Special “Yeeting of the Commissioners! Court of Johnson County, |

' Texas, held on the 2nd day of January, A‘. D, 1947, the following members were present:
Honorable H. G. Littlefair, County Judge, Commlissioner Wyatt, Precinct #1, Commissioner Evans,
¢ Precinct #2, Conuissioner Maddox, Precinct #3, Commlssioner Roland, Precinct #4, and Louils B, i
lee, County Clerk. Among other things they did the following: ‘
/ A motion was made by Commissioner Wystt and seconded by Commissioner Evans that all ’

properly approved accounts be allowed and ordered paid. Commissicners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox

"and Roland voted "aye'".

B 4 motion was made by Commlasioner YWyatt and seconded by Commlssioner Evans that the
County pay Dr. and Mrs. Jowell the sum of $1221,00 for damages in the suit for the Grandview-
Cleburne Farm to Market Highway No, 110 right of way. Commissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox
and Roland voted "aye". -

A motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the

" application for appolntment of Sheriffts Deputies at sglaries fixed be accepted by the Court
with the provision that extra help be in the amount of $350.,00 instead of $750.00 as set up
by the budget,

Noel wofford $160.00 per month
Boyd Crook $160.00 per month
Glendon Hague $140.00 per month
Joe Taff $140.00 per month

41l appointments effective January 1, 1947, !
Conmissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted "Aye".

— & motion was made by Commissloner Wyatt and seconded by Commlssioner Koland that the !
Sheriff be glven permission teo buy a Power Generator for the Sheriffts car st the approximate
amount of $157,00. Commissioners Wyatt, Bvans, Maddox and Roland voted Taye".

4 motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Commlsslioner Evans that the
Sherlff be allowed to spend the smount of $50.00 on any one item without permlssion of the
Court. 4Any item above that amount will have to be approved by the Court. Commissi one s Wyatt,
Evans, Maddox and Roland voted "aye",

4 motion was made by Commissloner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Evans that the
County Tax Assessor and Collector shall be given the authority to continue to employ a de-
lin&iuent tax collector at the present salary. Said delinquent tax collector shall serve at
the dliscretion and pleasure of the Commissioners' Court., The traveling expenses Ilncurred by
-sald delinquent tax collector shall be submitted to the Commissioners! Court with a full
ireport each month, Commlssioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted "aye®”.

‘ A moticn was made by Commissioner Reland and seconded by Commissioner Maddox that the
}ﬁontract for repairs and servicing of the Court House Clock in the tower be terminated as of
' January 1, 1947. Commissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted "aye".

A motlion was made by Commissioner Evans and seconded by Commissioner Maddox that it be

ordered by the Court that the following loans be approved, and that iime %arrants be executed

— ok - c o i




